10-04285-smb Doc 244 Filed 10/17/18 Entered 10/17/18 11:02:34 Main Document Pg 1 of 2

Baker & Hostetler LLP

45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10111 Telephone: (212) 589-4200 Facsimile: (212) 589-4201

Attorneys for Irving H. Picard, Trustee for the Substantively Consolidated SIPA Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC and the Estate of Bernard L. Madoff

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Applicant,

v.

BERNARD L. MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES LLC,

Defendant.

In re:

BERNARD L. MADOFF,

Debtor. IRVING H. PICARD, Trustee for the Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

UBS AG, et al.,

Defendants.

Adv. Pro. No. 08-01789 (SMB)

SIPA Liquidation

(Substantively Consolidated)

Adv. Pro. No. 10-04285 (SMB)

NOTICE OF MEDIATOR SELECTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Irving H. Picard, as trustee for the substantively

consolidated liquidation of the business of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC under

the Securities Investor Protection Act, 15 U.S.C. §§ 78aaa-III, and the estate of Bernard L.

Madoff, and defendant Luxalpha SICAV, as represented by its Liquidators Maître Alain

10-04285-smb Doc 244 Filed 10/17/18 Entered 10/17/18 11:02:34 Main Document Pg 2 of 2

Rukavina and Paul Laplume, and Maître Alain Rukavina and Paul Laplume, in their capacities as liquidators and representatives of Luxalpha SICAV, have selected Judge Francis G. Conrad (Ret.) to act as Mediator in connection with the Stipulation and Order Concerning Mediation entered by this Court on October 11, 2018.

Dated: October 17, 2018 New York, New York

By: <u>/s/ Oren J. Warshavsky</u> Baker & Hostetler LLP 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10111 Telephone: 212.589.4200 Facsimile: 212.589.4201 Oren J. Warshavksy Email: owarshavsky@bakerlaw.com Benjamin D. Pergament Email: <u>bpergament@bakerlaw.com</u> Geoffrey A. North Email: <u>gnorth@bakerlaw.com</u>

Attorneys for Plaintiff Irving H. Picard, Trustee for the Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC and the Estate of Bernard L. Madoff